

Customer Tariffs 2023

Clockrates



Locations Aalsmeer / Naaldwijk / Rijnsburg/ Eelde

	Rate 2022	Rate 2023	Details
Transaction charge (1)			
Per term	€ 1.50	€ 1.58	In addition to the regular transaction charges, € 0.01 per transaction is charged at the Eelde location as a contribution to the assortment fund
Promotional levy (2)			
Levy on purchase revenue	0.19%	0.19%	
KOA Buyers' workstation			
Subscription	€ 44.00	€ 49.00	per month
Remote Buying (KOA)			
Subscription	€ 36.00	€ 37.50	per month
EKT			
Subscription	€ 27.50	€ 29.00	per month
Use	€ 0.016	€ 0.017	per transaction
Mark offer			
Mark offer app	€ 32.00	€ 34.00	per month
FloraMondo			
Webshop link	€ 29.50	€ 31.00	per month
Other tariffs			
Clock delivery message: Subscription	€ 22.50	€ 23.63	per month
Clock delivery message: Use	€ 0.0391	€ 0.041	per message
Re-auction own costs	€ 39.50	€ 41.50	per lot

(1) Discount scheme for the transaction levy 2023:

0 to 75 transactions on average per day per buyer's card	€ 0.17 discount per transaction
75 to 150 transactions on average per day per buyer's card	€ 0.19 discount per transaction
150+ transactions on average per day per buyer's card	€ 0.21 discount per transaction

(2) The discount is determined and refunded after the end of the year based on the number of purchases made in that year. Throughout the year 0.19% over the revenue will be collected. At the end of the year, a check will be made of whether you are eligible for refund. The final levy is based on the following scale:

Scale 1: revenue up to € 11 million	0.19%
Scale 2: revenue from € 11 million to € 50 million	0.12%
Scale 3: revenue in excess of € 50 million	0.06%

The calculation is based on the total revenue (clock and direct flows).

Companies forming part of a financial / organisational unit (holding) can make a claim for a joint settlement, in which the financial / organisational units are added together.